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Cal. No. Title File No. Action

EXECUTIVE & LEGISLATIVE NOMINATIONS

0611 GO
Senate Joint No. 52. RESOLUTION CONFIRMING THE
NOMINATION OF JEAN M. LAVECCHIA OF
KILLINGWORTH TO BE A MEMBER OF THE BOARD OF
GOVERNORS OF HIGHER EDUCATION.
Committee Reports: EXN

FAVORABLE REPORTS
0090 137 GO
House Bill No. 5011. AN ACT CONCERNING DA
OWNERS OF DOGS THAT HAVE VICIOUS DISPOSITIONS RA

OR THAT BARK EXCESSIVELY.
Committee Reports: ENV
0106 153 GO
House Bill No. 6535. AN ACT ESTABLISHING AN
ALCOHOLIC LIQUOR PERMIT FEE WORK GROUP.
Committee Reports: GL

0125 188 GO
Substitute for House Bill No. 6447. AN ACT DA
CONCERNING RETAIL WINE SELLERS AND WINE-
RELATED CLASSES.

Committee Reports: GL



Cal. No.

0156

0209

0218

0273

0274

0317

0331

0332

Title

FAVORABLE REPORTS

House Bill No. 6364. AN ACT CONCERNING THE
SUNSET DATE FOR PERSONAL RISK INSURANCE RATE
FILINGS AND LIMITING RATE INCREASES IN CERTAIN
CIRCUMSTANCES.

Committee Reports: INS

Substitute for House Bill No. 6420. AN ACT
PROHIBITING SCHOOL DISTRICTS FROM CHARGING
UNIVERSAL, NONREFUNDABLE STUDENT FEES. (As
amended by House Amendment Schedule "A").

Committee Reports: ED

House adopted House Amendment Schedule "A" (LCO
6125) 5/26

House Bill No. 6541. AN ACT CONCERNING
ENGLISH LANGUAGE LEARNING.
Committee Reports: ED

House Bill No. 5921. AN ACT AUTHORIZING THE
CREATION OF LAND BANKS.
Committee Reports: PD

Substitute for House Bill No. 5958. AN ACT
CONCERNING ENERGY UPGRADES, WEATHERIZATION
AND FUEL ASSISTANCE FOR RESIDENTIAL HOMES AND
MUNICIPAL AND STATE BUILDINGS.

Committee Reports: ET

Substitute for House Bill No. 6610. AN ACT
CONCERNING VACCINES.
Committee Reports: PH

Senate Bill No. 980. AN ACT CONCERNING
PLACEMENT OF CHILDREN WITH SPECIAL STUDY
FOSTER PARENTS.

Committee Reports: KID, HS

Substitute for House Bill No. 5464. AN ACT
CONCERNING STATE EMPLOYEES AND VIOLENCE AND
BULLYING IN THE WORKPLACE.

Committee Reports: LAB, GAE

File No.

245

354

361

477

478

524

307

548

Action

GO
DA

GO

GO

GO

GO

GO
DA

GO

GO



Cal. No.

0369

0397

0399

0402

0439

0462

0497

0501

Title

FAVORABLE REPORTS

Substitute for House Bill No. 6449. AN ACT
CONCERNING THE SAFETY OF PERSONS ENTERING OR
EXITING A SCHOOL BUS.

Committee Reports: TRA, JUD

Senate Bill No. 853. AN ACT CONCERNING THE
LEGISLATIVE COMMISSIONERS' RECOMMENDATIONS
FOR TECHNICAL REVISIONS TO THE PUBLIC HEALTH
STATUTES.

Committee Reports: PH

Senate Bill No. 883. AN ACT CONCERNING VARIOUS
REVISIONS TO  STATUTES  CONCERNING  THE
DEPARTMENT OF MENTAL HEALTH AND ADDICTION
SERVICES.

Committee Reports: PH

Substitute for Senate Bill No. 911. AN ACT
CONCERNING HOMEMAKER SERVICES AND
HOMEMAKER-COMPANION AGENCIES. (As amended by
Senate Amendment Schedule "A" (LCO 5512))

Committee Reports: GL

House Bill No. 6632. AN ACT CONCERNING THE
SITING OF  RESIDENTIAL  SEXUAL  OFFENDER
TREATMENT FACILITIES.

Committee Reports: JUD

Substitute for House Bill No. 6585. AN ACT
CONCERNING THE HIGH SCHOOL DROPOUT AGE AND
NOTIFICATION OF FAILING STUDENTS.

Committee Reports: ED, APP

Substitute for Senate Bill No. 983. AN ACT
CONCERNING CHILDREN AFFECTED BY DISASTER AND
TERRORISM.

Committee Reports: KID, PS

Substitute for Senate Bill No. 1053. AN ACT
CONCERNING THE CONNECTICUT UNIFORM ADULT
PROTECTIVE PROCEEDINGS JURISDICTION ACT. (As
amended by Senate Amendment Schedule "A" (LCO 5321))

Committee Reports: JUD

File No.

625

24

112

207

713

770

293

253

Action

GO

DA

GO

DA

GO

GO

GO

GO

DA

GO

GO



Cal. No.

0509

0510

0513

0515

0521

0525

0526

0534

Title

FAVORABLE REPORTS

Substitute for Senate Bill No. 480. AN ACT
CONCERNING CONSTRUCTION SAFETY REFRESHER
TRAINING COURSES.

Committee Reports: LAB, GL

Substitute for Senate Bill No. 518. AN ACT
AUTHORIZING ELECTRONIC SIGNATURES ON
DECLARATIONS OF PERSONAL PROPERTY. (As amended
by Senate Amendment Schedule "A" (LCO 6022))

Committee Reports: PD

Substitute for Senate Bill No. 930. AN ACT
CONCERNING THE SCHOOL ENTRANCE AGE.
Committee Reports: ED, APP

Senate Bill No. 958. AN ACT CONCERNING CHILD
IDENTITY THEFT.
Committee Reports: BA, JUD

Substitute for Senate Bill No. 1089. AN ACT
PROHIBITING PRICE GOUGING DURING SEVERE
WEATHER EVENTS AND MAKING MINOR AND
TECHNICAL REVISIONS TO THE UNIFORM
ADMINISTRATIVE PROCEDURE ACT AND DEPARTMENT
OF CONSUMER PROTECTION STATUTES. (As amended by
Senate Amendment Schedule "A").

Committee Reports: GL, JUD

Substitute for Senate Bill No. 1209. AN ACT
CONCERNING THE REVISOR'S TECHNICAL
CORRECTIONS TO THE GENERAL STATUTES.

Committee Reports: JUD

Substitute for Senate Bill No. 377. AN ACT
CONCERNING INTEREST OWED ON PROPERTY TAXES BY
MEMBERS OF THE ARMED FORCES CALLED TO ACTIVE
SERVICE.

Committee Reports: VA, FIN, PD

Senate Bill No. 314. AN ACT CONCERNING MENTAL
OR NERVOUS CONDITIONS UNDER THE CONNECTICUT
UNFAIR INSURANCE PRACTICES ACT.

Committee Reports: INS, JUD

File No.

27

501

77

260

210

667

628

26

Action

GO

GO

GO

GO

GO

GO

GO
JA

GO



Cal. No.

0535

0537

0540

0544

0546

0549

0552

Title

FAVORABLE REPORTS

Substitute for Senate Bill No. 1116. AN ACT
CONCERNING THE RECYCLING OF ORGANIC
MATERIALS BY CERTAIN FOOD WHOLESALERS,
MANUFACTURERS, SUPERMARKETS AND CONFERENCE
CENTERS.

Committee Reports: ENV, GL

Substitute for Senate Bill No. 10. AN ACT
CONCERNING INSURANCE COVERAGE FOR BREAST
MAGNETIC RESONANCE IMAGING. (As amended by Senate
Amendment Schedules "A", "B" and "D").

Committee Reports: INS, APP

Substitute for Senate Bill No. 205. AN ACT
CONCERNING THE RETURN OF MERCURY
THERMOSTATS. (As amended by Senate Amendment
Schedule "A").

Committee Reports: ENV

Substitute for Senate Bill No. 951. AN ACT
CONCERNING THE APPOINTMENT OF A GUARDIAN AD
LITEM FOR A PERSON WHO IS SUBJECT TO A
CONSERVATORSHIP PROCEEDING OR A PROCEEDING
CONCERNING ADMINISTRATION OF TREATMENT FOR A
PSYCHIATRIC DISABILITY.

Committee Reports: JUD

Substitute for Senate Bill No. 1039. AN ACT
CONCERNING EDUCATION ISSUES. (As amended by Senate
Amendment Schedule "A").

Committee Reports: ED, PH

Senate Bill No. 1173. AN ACT CONCERNING
QUALIFIED PRIVATE INVESTMENTS FOR CONNECTICUT
INNOVATIONS, INCORPORATED'S PRESEED PROGRAM.

Committee Reports: CE, HED, APP

Senate Bill No. 1207. AN ACT CONCERNING OFFERS
OF COMPROMISE. (As amended by Senate Amendment
Schedule "A").

Committee Reports: JUD

File No.

456, 729

55

363

604

111

433

666

Action

GO

GO

GO

GO

GO

GO

GO



Cal. No.

0554

0560

0561

0563

0564

0568

0570

Title

FAVORABLE REPORTS

Substitute for Senate Bill No. 1076. AN ACT
CONCERNING RESIDENT PARTICIPATION IN THE
REVITALIZATION OF PUBLIC HOUSING. (As amended by
Senate Amendment Schedules "A" and "B").

Committee Reports: HSG

Substitute for Senate Bill No. 879. AN ACT
CONCERNING HEALTH INSURANCE COVERAGE FOR
PRESCRIPTION EYE DROPS.

Committee Reports: INS, APP

Substitute for Senate Bill No. 936. AN ACT
EXTENDING THE LOOK-BACK PERIOD TO DETERMINE
ELIGIBILITY FOR UNEMPLOYMENT COMPENSATION
EXTENDED BENEFITS. (As amended by Senate Amendment
Schedule "A").

Committee Reports: LAB, APP

Senate Bill No. 1072. AN ACT CONCERNING
LETTERS OF PROTECTION. (As amended by Senate
Amendment Schedules "A" and "B").

Committee Reports: JUD

Substitute for Senate Bill No. 1075. AN ACT
CONCERNING PUBLIC HOUSING GRIEVANCE
PROCEDURES. (As amended by Senate Amendment Schedule
HAH).

Committee Reports: HSG, PD

Substitute for Senate Bill No. 1138. AN ACT
CONCERNING THE STRENGTHENING OF SCHOOL
BULLYING LAWS. (As amended by Senate Amendment
Schedule "A").

Committee Reports: ED, JUD, APP

Substitute for Senate Bill No. 1201. AN ACT
CONCERNING PATIENT ACCESS AND CONTROL OVER
MEDICAL TEST RESULTS.

Committee Reports: PH

File No.

225

45, 795

63

224

209

427

575

Action

GO

GO

GO

GO

GO

GO

GO
DA



Cal. No.

0572

0045

0131

0178

0198

0264

0285

0295

Title

FAVORABLE REPORTS

Substitute for Senate Bill No. 299. AN ACT
CONCERNING THE ENFORCEMENT OF SURETY
CONTRACTS BY NURSING HOMES. (As amended by Senate
Amendment Schedules "A" and "B").

Committee Reports: HS, JUD

MATTERS RETURNED FROM COMMITTEE

House Bill No. 6372. AN ACT CONCERNING
PATIENT ACCESS TO RECORDS MAINTAINED BY
HEALTH CARE INSTITUTIONS.

Committee Reports: PH, APP, JUD

Substitute for House Bill No. 6347. AN ACT
CONCERNING THE ENFORCEMENT OF THE FAMILY AND
MEDICAL LEAVE ACT FOR STATE EMPLOYEES.

Committee Reports: LAB, APP, JUD

Substitute for House Bill No. 6537. AN ACT
CONCERNING SPEEDY TRIALS.
Committee Reports: JUD, APP

Substitute for House Bill No. 6497. AN ACT
CREATING JOBS BY ENHANCING CONNECTICUT'S
CORPORATE AND SECURITIES LAWS.

Committee Reports: BA, APP

Substitute for House Bill No. 6592. AN ACT
CONCERNING THE OPERATIONS OF THE DEPARTMENT
OF PUBLIC UTILITY CONTROL.

Committee Reports: ET, JUD, FIN

Substitute for House Bill No. 6403. AN ACT
CONCERNING UTILITY TERMINATION FOR
HOUSEHOLDS WITH A CHILD NOT MORE THAN
TWENTY-FOUR MONTHS OLD.

Committee Reports: ET, APP

Substitute for House Bill No. 6542. AN ACT
ESTABLISHING A PILOT PROGRAM FOR THE
DEVELOPMENT OF AN ENERGY EFFICIENT ECONOMY.

Committee Reports: ET, APP

File No.

155

39

195

281

313, 843

397

486

494

Action

GO

GO
DA

GO

GO

GO
JA

GO

GO

GO
DA



Cal. No.

0311

0343

0368

0436

0477

0488

0503

0507

Title

MATTERS RETURNED FROM COMMITTEE

Substitute for House Bill No. 6294. AN ACT
CONCERNING THE CONSOLIDATION OF
NONEDUCATIONAL SERVICES.

Committee Reports: PD, ED

Substitute for House Bill No. 6618. AN ACT
CONCERNING VARIOUS REVISIONS TO PUBLIC HEALTH
RELATED STATUTES.

Committee Reports: PH, PD, FIN

Substitute for House Bill No. 6346. AN ACT
CONCERNING RESIDENTIAL STAYS AT CORRECTIONAL
FACILITIES.

Committee Reports: JUD, APP

Substitute for House Bill No. 6615. AN ACT
CONCERNING THE USE OF ELECTRONIC DEFENSE
WEAPONS.

Committee Reports: JUD, PS, GAE

House Bill No. 6515. AN ACT CONCERNING JOB
CREATION AND HABITAT RESTORATION.
Committee Reports: APP, TRA

Substitute for Senate Bill No. 152. AN ACT
CONCERNING THE ESTABLISHMENT OF THE
CONNECTICUT UMBILICAL CORD BLOOD COLLECTION
BOARD.

Committee Reports: PH, GAE, FIN

Substitute for Senate Bill No. 1110. AN ACT
CONCERNING CONSUMER CREDIT LICENSES AND THE
CONNECTICUT UNIFORM SECURITIES ACT.

Committee Reports: BA, JUD, PS

Senate Bill No. 38. AN ACT CONCERNING THE
FREEDOM OF INFORMATION ACT AND DIVISION OF
PUBLIC DEFENDER SERVICES. (As amended by Senate
Amendment Schedules "A" and "B").

Committee Reports: GAE, JUD

Committee  recommends passage with Senate
Amendment Schedule "A" (LCO 5526) and "B" (LCO 6297)

File No.

518

544

621, 807

711

790

529

252

601

Action

GO
DA

GO

DA

GO

GO

GO

GO

GO

GO
DA



Cal. No.

0516

0550

0319

Title

MATTERS RETURNED FROM COMMITTEE

Senate Bill No. 1047. AN ACT CONCERNING
CHANGES TO CERTAIN HOUSING STATUTES.
Committee Reports: PD, CE, HSG, FIN

Substitute for Senate Bill No. 1115. AN ACT
CONCERNING THE REGULATION OF CERTAIN LOW
EMISSION  VEHICLES, IONIZING RADIATION AND
STREAM CHANNEL ENCROACHMENT LINES BY THE
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION. (As
amended by Senate Amendment Schedule "A").

Committee Reports: ENV, JUD, TRA, FIN

Committee = recommends passage with  Senate
Amendment Schedule "A" (LCO 6738)

RESOLUTIONS FAVORABLE REPORT

House Resolution No. 14. RESOLUTION
COMMEMORATING THE ONE HUNDREDTH
ANNIVERSARY OF THE FOUNDING OF THE REPUBLIC OF
CHINA.

Committee Reports: GAE

Favorable Report of the House Committee on
Government and Administration and Elections.

File No.

212

455

539

Action

GO

GO

GO



